

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.)..... CRLMP
21254/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/10/2014
in CRMP No. 80/2012 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

BAL KISHAN TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 21453/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. S. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T. Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Shankaranarayan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11th January, 2016 alongwith SLP (CrI.)10018 of

Signature Not Verified

2015.

Digitally signed by

NEELAM GULATI

Date: 2015.12.15

14:04:41 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER